17N PA PHILADELPHIA BLCT 2611 LIC
18N NY ELMIRA BLCT 19980615KE LIC
17A PA PHILADELPHIA BMPCDT 20080619ALB CP
18A MA LAWRENCE BLCDT 20061219ACO LIC
18A NY ELMIRA BPCDT 20080307ACY CP
17A NY MANHATTAN USERRECORDO1 AFPP
*Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BLCDT 20060803AMO
*Percent Service lost with proposal: 0.2 to BLCDT 20060803AMO
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
18 W61AG

City/State
POTTSVILLE, ETC.

Application Ref. No.

PA BDFCDTT -20060331BIL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 107.5 LIC BLCT -2611
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 107.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ALB
18 WNJB-DT NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 143.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O317
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 169.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 169.4 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 168.6 CP BPCDT -20080307ACY
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 168.6 LIC BLCT -19980615KE
18 W18BC MIDDLEBURG PA TR, e BLTTL -18930825JC
17 WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY 186.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HiH
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record

Channel

1

Chan
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
21
25
25
26
26
32
32
32
32
32
32

Call
8 W61AG

City/State
POTTSVILLE, ETC.

Application Ref. No.

PA BMPTT -20050204ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 107.5 LIC BLCT -2611
WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 107.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ALB
WNJB-DT NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 143.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO317
WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 169.4 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 169.4 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 168.6 CP BPCDT -20080307ACY
WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 168.6 LIC BLCT -19980615KE
W18BC MIDDLEBURG PA 78.1 LIC BLTTL -19930825JC
WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 67.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
WTVE-DT READING PA 57.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO615
WTVE READING PA 107.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081027ACR
KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 107.3 cCPp BPCDT -20080620ABO
KYW-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 107.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O650
WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 107.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025AA8
WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 107.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0877
WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 1077 CP BPCDT -20080616ABE
WSWB-DT SCRANTON PA 93.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0878
WQPX SCRANTON PA 91.6 APP BPCT -20020111AAJ
WQPX SCRANTON PA 432 LI BLCDT -20060629AFR



17 WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY 186.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record

Channel
18

Call
W18BN

City/State
SCRANTON PA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-19981228JB

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WMEFP-DT LAWRENCE MA 371.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O307
18 WMEP LAWRENCE MA 356.7 LIC BLCDT -20061219ACO
18 WNJB-DT NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 133.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO317
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 130459 P BPCDT -20080620ABX
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 130.9 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 132.1 CP BPCDT -20080307ACY
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 132.1 LIC BLCT -19980615KE
18 WNPI-TV NORWOOD NY 325.:5 .CP BPET -20030109AAJ
19 W19AR CLARKS SUMMIT PA 25.4 LIC BLTT -19880126IR
19 W19AR CLARKS SUMMIT PA 25.4 CP BDFCDTT -20060403ADF
20 WNYI ITHACA NY 128.0 APP BPRM -20060619ABW
20 WNYI ITHACA NY 128.0 CP BPCDT -20080331AEE
21 WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 123.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0450
25 WTVE-DT READING PA 142.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0615
32 WSWB-DT SCRANTON PA 30.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0878
32 WOPX SCRANTON PA 32.1 APP BPCT -20020111AA0
32 WOPX SCRANTON PA 30.2 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
33 WETM ELMIRA NY 132.1 APP BPRM -20030724AHF
17 WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY 153.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

NTSC Baseline Analysis

Channel
20

Call
WTXX

City/State
WATERBURY CT

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-NPLN1070

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
1. WOST-DT BLOCK ISLAND RI 102.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0279
18 WHCTTV HARTFORD CT 33.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1012
18 WCDCTV ADAMS MA 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1045
19 WGBH-DT BOSTON MA 171.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0356
20 WCVB-DT BOSTON MA 171.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0399
20 WUTR UTICA NY 25353 PEN DTVPLN -NPLN1086
20 WVTB ST. JOHNSBURY VT 351.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1093
2 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 88.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1120
21 WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 109.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0450
21 WSBE-DT PROVIDENCE RI Y3252 JPEN DTVPLN -DTVP0455
22 WWLP SPRINGFIELD MA 68.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1144
22 WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY 88.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0499
23 WHSI-DT SMITHTOWN NY 70.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0537
24 WEDH HARTFORD CT 33.5 PLN DTVPLN ~NPLN1202



24
27
27
28
34
35

Res

Ana
Cha

Cha
17
17
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
2L
21
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
24
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
34
35
35
17

WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 117.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0579
WUNTI WORCESTER MA 141.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1306
WTBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY 84.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0681
WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 122.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O719
WTWS-DT NEW LONDON CT 69.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0929
WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 25.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0967

ults for: 20N CT WATERBURY DTVPLN NPLN1070 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 5560325 22846.7

not affected by terrain losses 5137429 20587.2

lost to NTSC IX 990441 2031.5

lost to additional IX by ATV 279541 1852.7

lost to all 1IX 1269982 3884.2

lysis of current record

nnel Call City/State RApplication Ref. No.

20 WTXX WATERBURY CT BLCT -19820428KE
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
WPXO BLOCK ISLAND RI 102.,7 LIC BLCDT -20050811AAT
WOST-DT BLOCK ISLAND RI 102.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0279
WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 122.7 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 122.7 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
WCDC-TV  ADAMS MA 125.0 LIC BLCT -19810105KE
WGBH-TV BOSTON MA 7 2 7 S o1 BLEDT -20021219AAM
WGBH-DT BOSTON MA 171.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0356
WCVB-TV BOSTON MA 177" LIE BLCDT -20020102AAH
WCVB-DT BOSTON MA 171.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0399
WNYI ITHACA NY 304.7 APP BPRM -20060619ABW
WNYI ITHACA NY 304.7 CP BPCDT -20080331AEE
WNYI ITHACA NY 302.3 APP BPCDT -20080620AAS
WUTR UTICA NY 253.3 APP BSTA -20070110ACH
WUTR UTICA NY 253.3 APP BSTA -20080602AUN
WUTR UTICA NY 2533 LI¢ BLCT -20050825ABH
WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 88.8 CP BPEDT -20080317RAQ
WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 88.8 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 88.8 LIC BLET -20030416AAN
WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 109.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0450
WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 148.8 LIC BLEDT -20050307ACR
WSBE-DT PROVIDENCE RI 132.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0455
WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 86.1 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY 88.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0499
WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 70.0 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
WHSI-DT SMITHTOWN NY 70.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO537
WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 70.0 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
WEDH HARTFORD CT 258 ©LIg BLET -20070605ABP
WEDH HARTFORD CT 33.5 APP BSTA -20060817ABO
WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 117.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0579
WUNI WORCESTER MA 167.1 APP BSTA -20090218ABW
WUNI WORCESTER MA 141.0 LIC BLCT -19991214ABC
WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 77.4 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
WTBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY 84.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0681
WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 77.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ABY
WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 122.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO719
WNBC NEW YORK NY 122.3 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
WTWS-DT NEW LONDON CT 69.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0929
WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 25.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0967
WVIT NEW BRITAIN CT 25.5 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY 117.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

20

Chan
18
18
18
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
22
24
28
24
2
28
28
34
34
1:7

Call
W20CM

City/State
PORT JERVIS NY

24

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WNJB-DT
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WTXX
WTXX
WTXX
WDCA
WCVB-TV
WCVB-DT
WNYI
WNYI
WNYI
WUTR
WUTR
WUTR
WLIW
WLIW
WLIW
WRNN-DT
WLIW-DT
WNYE-DT
WTBY-TV
WTBY-DT
WTBY-TV
WNBC-DT
WNBC
WIVT
WIVT
WEBR-CA

City/State
NEW BRUNSWICK NJ
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
WATERBURY CT
WATERBURY CT
WATERBURY CT
WASHINGTON DC
BOSTON MA
BOSTON MA
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY
UTICA NY
UTICA NY
UTICA NY
GARDEN CITY NY
GARDEN CITY NY
GARDEN CITY NY
KINGSTON NY
GARDEN CITY
NEW YORK NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
BINGHAMTON NY
BINGHAMTON NY
MANHATTAN NY

NY

Dist (km)

85.

71.

71.
162.
143.
l62.
334.
307.
307.
187.
187.
206.
200.
200.
200.
125
125
125.,

94.
125,

93.

[e}
[e3]

T2y
66.
94.
94,
126,
126.
98,

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Status
PLN
Ccp
LIC
CPp
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
PLN
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
CPp
PLN
APP
CP
LIC
APP

-20000831ANC

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0317
BPCDT -20080620ABX
BLCDT -20060803AMO
BPCDT -20080328AI0
BLCT -19820428KE
BMPCDT -20080620AHG
BMXPCT -20060519ACH
BLCDT -20020102RAH
DTVPLN -DTVP0399
BPRM -20060619ABW
BPCDT -20080331AEE
BPCDT -20080620AAS
BSTA -20070110ACH
BSTA -20080602AUN
BLCT -20050825ARH
BPEDT -20080317AAQ
BMPEDT -20080620AID
BLET -20030416AAN
DTVPLN -DTVP0450
DTVPLN -DTVP0499
DTVPLN -DTVP0579
BMLCDT -20061031ACG
DTVPLN -DTVP0681
BPCDT -20080619ABY
DTVPLN -DTVP0O719
BPCDT -20080620ADL
BPCDT -20080314ACR
BLCT -20040113ABJ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

20

Chan
18
18
18
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Call
WNJB-DT
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WTXX
WTXX
WTXX
WDCA
WCVB-TV
WCVB-DT
WNYT
WNYTI

Call
W20CM

PORT JERVIS NY

City/State
NEW BRUNSWICK NJ
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
WATERBURY CT
WATERBURY CT
WATERBURY CT
WASHINGTON DC
BOSTON MA
BOSTON MA
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY

City/State

2

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)
83.8

68.

68.
158.
129
158
336.
303.
303.
191,
191,

GO Jddo - W s

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN
CFP
LTE
GP
LiTE
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
APP
CP

-20071129A1S

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0O317
BPCDT -20080620ABX
BLCDT -20060803AMO
BPCDT -20080328AIO0
BLCT -19820428KE
BMPCDT -20080620AHG
BMXPCT -20060519ACH
BLCDT -20020102AAH
DTVPLN -DTVP0399
BPRM -20060619ABW
BPCDT -20080331AEE



20 WNYI ITHACA NY

20 WUTR UTICA NY

20 WUTR UTICA NY

20 WUTR UTICA NY

24 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY
21 WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY

22 WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY
24 WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY

27 WIBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY
27 WTBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY
28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY

28 WNBC NEW YORK NY

34 WIVT BINGHAMTON NY
34 WIVT BINGHAMTON NY
17 WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY

210.0
202.2
202.2
202.2
1270 0
121.0
121.0
93.4
121.0
89.7
62.4
69.1
62.4
91.4
91.3
130.5
130:5
839.7

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

APP
APP
APP
LIC
CP

APP
LIC
PLN
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
CE

PLN
APP
CP

LIC
APP

BPCDT -20080620RAS
BSTA -20070110ACH
BSTA -20080602AUN
BLCT -20050825ABH
BPEDT -20080317AA0Q
BMPEDT -20080620AID
BLET -20030416AAN
DTVPLN -DTVP0450

DTVPLN -DTVP0499

DTVPLN -DTVP0579

BMLCDT -20061031ACG
DTVPLN -DTVP0O681

BPCDT -20080619ABY
DTVPLN -DTVPO719

BPCDT -20080620ADL
BPCDT -20080314ACR
BLCT -20040113ABJ

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

NTSC Baseline
Channel C
23 WL

Analysis
all
IW

City/State
GARDEN CITY NY

26

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
18 WHCTTV
18 WNJB-DT
20 WTXX
21 WBOC-DT
21 WNBU
21 WRNN-DT
2 WWTI-DT
2% WHPTV
21 WSBE-DT
22 WWLP
22 WNJS-DT
22 WLIW-DT
23 WHSI-DT
24 WEDH
24 WNYE-DT
25 WNYETV
28 WNBC-DT
29 WFME-DT
35 WVIT-DT
35 WYBE
36 WNJU-DT
36 WSBETV

Results for:

within Noi

not affected by terrain losses

lost to NT

City/State
HARTFORD CT
NEW BRUNSWICK NJ
WATERBURY CT
SALISBURY MD
CONCORD NH
KINGSTON NY
WATERTOWN NY
HARRISBURG PA
PROVIDENCE RI
SPRINGFIELD MA
CAMDEN NJ
GARDEN CITY NY
SMITHTOWN NY
HARTFORD CT
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
WEST MILFORD NJ
NEW BRITAIN CT
PHILADELPHIA PA
LINDEN NJ
PROVIDENCE RI

21N NY GARDEN CITY
se Limited Contour

SC IX

lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to all IX

Analysis of current record

Dist (km)
1224
90.5
88.8
31%.6
319.3
1539
390.8
292.6
200.2
157..0
166.8
0.0
43.4
1225
451
45.1
48.0
72+9
113.8
1725
48.0
200.2

DTVPLN
POPULATION
13888338
13717341
1586843
105956
1692799

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN

-NPLN1120

Status Application Ref. No.
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1012
PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO317
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1070
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0441
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1116
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0450
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0451
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1124
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0455
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1144
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0496
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0499
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0537
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1202
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O579
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1254
PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO719
PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO753
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0967
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1506
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1027
PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1528

NPLN1120 PLN

AREA (sg km)

10987.2
107617
1697.4
139.1
1836.5



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY BLET -20030416ARAN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref, No.
18 WNJB-DT NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 90.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0317

18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 63.5 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 63.5 LIE BLCDT -20060803RAMO
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 114.1 <cCP BPCDT -20080328AI0
20 WTKX WATERBURY CT 88.8 LIC BLCT -19820428KE
20 WTXX WATERBURY CT 114.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHG
21 WBOC-DT SALISBURY MD 315.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0441

21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 315.6 CP BPCDT -20080620RFP
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 315.6 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WPXG CONCORD NH 319.3 LIC BLCT -20030926R0Y
21 WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 153.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0450

21 WWTI-DT WATERTOWN NY 390.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0451

21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 292.6 LIC BLCT =217 1

21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 292.6 APP BSTA -20090224ABW
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 292.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 216.7 LIC BLEDT -20050307ACR
21 WSBE-DT PROVIDENCE RI 200.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0455

22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 174.8 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 166.8 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WNJS-DT CAMDEN NJ 166.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0496

22 WNJS CRAMDEN NJ 166.8 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0499

23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 43.4 CP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23 WHSI-DT SMITHTOWN NY 43.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0537

23 WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 43.4 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
24 WEDH HARTFORD CT 114.1 LIC BLET -20070605ABP
24 WEDH HARTFORD CT 122.1 APP BSTA -20060817ABO
24 WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 45.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O579

25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 45.1 LIC BLET -19920220KG
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 45.1 APP BLSTA -20080107ACT
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 45.1 APP BSTA -20090203ACL
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 45.1 APP BLSTA -20080107ACH
28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 48.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O719

28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 48.0 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
29 WFME-TV WEST MILFORD NJ 67.6 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29 WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 72.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O753

35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 113.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0S67

35 WVIT NEW BRITAIN CT 113.8 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 172.3 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
36 WNJU-DT LINDEN NJ 48.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1027

36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 45.1 CP BPCDT -20080620RKQ
17 WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY 45,1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 WPSJ-LP HAMMONTON, ETC. NJ BLTTA -20060720ADQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 48.5 LIC BLCT -2611
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 48.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ALB
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 0.0 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH

22 WNJS-DT CAMDEN NJ 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0496



22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
23 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 0.0 LIC BLET -20070611AAZ
23 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 0.0 APP BSTA -20070511ACA
24 WEDH HARTFORD CT 215,33 LIE BLET -20070605ABP
24 WEDH HARTFORD CT 284.9 APP BSTA -20060817ABO
24 WUTB BALTIMORE MD 171+5 LIC BLCT -19860103KG
24 WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 134.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0579

24 WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 373.0 CP BPCDT -20080320ACI
24 WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 8030 LIC BLET -20030411ABZ
24 WATM-TV ALTOONA PA 319.8 LIC BLCDT -20050603ACF
24 WATM-DT ALTOONA PA 319.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O582

24 W24BB EAST STROUDSBURG PA 154.8 LIC BLTTL -19911219JM
24 Ww24cCs READING PA 113.6 LIC BLTT -20030321RA0
24 WNVC FATRFAX VA 225.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080609ACI
24 WCVE-DT RICHMOND VA 343.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0588

25 WTVE-DT READING PA 98.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO615

25 WTVE READING PA 48.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081027ACR
26 KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 48.8 CP BPCDT -20080620ABO
26 KYW-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 48.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0650

27 WGTW-TV BURLINGTON NJ 48.3 .LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
27 WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 48.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O678

28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 130.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O719

28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 130.2 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
31 WPPX WILMINGTON DE 48.3 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
3| WTGI-DT WILMINGTON DE 39.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0815

31 WPPX WILMINGTON DE 48.3 APP BPCDT -20080620AMP
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 134.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080926ACT
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 130.2 APP BMPCDT -20080620ALZ
32 WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 48.3 LIC BLCDT -20021025RAS
32 WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 48.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0877

32 WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 48.3 CP BPCDT -20080616ABE
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 130.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1058

38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 134.7 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHC
38 WWOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 134.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040130AZR
39 WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 105.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080618AAL
17 WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY 134.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 W24BB EAST STROUDSBURG PA BLTTL -19911219JM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 111.7 LIC BLCT -2611

17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 111.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ALR
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA Eoell LIE BLCT =l i

21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 137.7 APP BSTA -200390224ABW
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 137.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 117.3 LIg BLCDT -20040922ARAC
23 WLYH-DT LANCASTER PA 117.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0539

24 WEDH HARTFORD CT 239.3 LIC BLET -20070605ABP
24 WEDH HARTFORD CT 239.9 APP BSTA -20060817ABO
24 WUTB BALTIMORE MD 220.8 LIC BLCT -19860103KG
24 WPSJ-LP HAMMONTON, ETC. NJ 154.8 LIC BLTTA -20060720ADQ
24 W59DG ELMIRA NY 1575 CP BPTT -20031212ADX
24 WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 131.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO579

24 WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 219.2 CFP BPCDT -20080320ACI



24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
38
38
38
39
17

WCNY-TV
WATM-TV
WATM-DT
W24DB
W24BL
W24Cs
WNVC
WVTA-DT
WVTA
WNPB-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
WIVE-DT
WIVE
KYW-TV
KYW-DT
WGTW-TV
WGTW-DT
WIBY-TV
WTBY-TV
WHTM-TV
WNBC-DT
WNBC
WPPX
WPPX
WPXN-TV
WPXN-TV
WSWB-DR
WOLF-DT
WSWB
WPSG
WPSG-DT
WPSG
WSWB-DT
WQPX
WWOR-DT
WWOR-TV
WWOR-TV
WLVT-TV
WEBR-CA

SYRACUSE NY
ALTOONA PA
ALTOONA PA
CLARKS SUMMIT PA
POTTSVILLE, ETC.
READING PA
FATIRFAX VA
WINDSOR VT
WINDSOR VT
MORGANTOWN WV
NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
READING PA
READING PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
BURLINGTON NJ
BURLINGTON NJ
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
POUGHKEEPSIE NY
HARRISBURG PA
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
WILMINGTON DE
WILMINGTON DE
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
SECAUCUS NJ
SECAUCUS NJ
SECAUCUS NJ
ALLENTOWN PA
MANHATTAN NY

PA

PA
PA
PA

219.
2525
252,

49,

70.

81.
280.
367.
367
389.
1312,
131
131
131

79.
111.
111
111.
111,
1115
139,
139.
145.
130.
130.
il
L&,
13)
130.

49,

49.

49.
i
67
14,

49,

49.
130.
131.
131

5il:a
L3,

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

2 LIC BLET -20030411ABZ
5: LTIE BLCDT -20050603ACF
5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0582

2 LIC BLTTA -20041202ADB
3 LIC BLTT -19820218JP
8 LIC BLTT -20030321AR0
5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080609ACI
2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0589

3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20060306BRA
i LIC BLET -19930824KG
3 LIg BLET -19920220KG
3 APP BLSTA -20080107ACT
3 APP BSTA -20090203ACL
3 APP BLSTA -20080107ACH
6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO615

8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081027ACR
6 CP BPCDT -20080620ABO
5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0650

8 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0678

8 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
8 CP BPCDT -20080619ABY
3 DBIe BLCT -19960626KF
1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO719

1 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
8 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
8 APP BPCDT -20080620AMP
3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080926ACT
1 APP BMPCDT -20080620ALZ
2 APP BPRM -20080619ALI
2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O838

2 LIC BLCDT -20060721ABH
8 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0877

8 CP BPCDT -20080616ABE
1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0878

0 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1058

3 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHC
3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040130AZR
7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080618AAL
3 APP USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
17
18
18
18
21
21
22
22

Call
W25BB

City/State
PITTSTOWN NJ

29

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WPHL-TV
WNJB-DT
WMBC-TV
WMBC-TV
WLIW
WLIW
WNJS
WNJS-DT

City/State
PHILADELPHIA PA
NEW BRUNSWICK NJ
NEWTON NJ
NEWTON NJ
GARDEN CITY NY
GARDEN CITY NY
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ

Dist (km) Status
57.3 CP MOD BMPCDT
40.3 PLN DTVPLN
75.0 CP BPCDT
T5:0 LIQ BLCDT
130.7 CP BPEDT
130.7 APP BMPEDT
87.5 CP BPEDT
8§7.5 PLN DTVPLN

-199303251ID

Application Ref. No.

-20080619ALB
-DTVPO317

-20080620ARBX
-20060803AMO
-20080317RARQ
-20080620RID
-20080620ALH
-DTVP0496



22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 87.5 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY 130.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0499

23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 130.4 LIC BLCDT -20040922RAC
23 WLYH-DT LANCASTER PA 130.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0539

24 WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 86.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O579

25 WOQAW-LP BOWIE MD 218.4 APP BDISTTL -20060120ADQ
25 WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 27127 TLIC BLCT -19890327KJ
25 W25AW TRENTON NJ 35.8 LIC BLTTA -20030512ABW
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 86.2 LIC BLET -19920220KG
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 86.2 APP BLSTA -20080107ACT
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 86.2 APP BSTA -20090203ACL
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 86.2 APP BLSTA -20080107ACH
25 WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 287.2 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
25 WCNY-DT SYRACUSE NY 284.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0612

25 WTVE-DT READING PA 66.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0615

25 WTVE READING PA 57.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081027ACR
25 W25A0 TOWANDA PA 182.5 LIC BLTT -198904041IC
25 WTVR-DT RICHMOND VA 392.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0622

25 WNNE HARTFORD VT 385.6 LIC BLCDT -20050801BFZ
25 WNNE-DT HARTFORD VT 386.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0623

26 KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 57:3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABO
26 KYW-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 57.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0650

27 WGTW-TV BURLINGTON NJ 5.2 LI BLCDT -20060105AAR
27 WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 57.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0678

27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 137.9 LicC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
27 WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 137.9 GCP BPCDT -20080619ABY
28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 82.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O719

28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 82.8 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
29 WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 57.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081110ADR
29 WEME-TV ~WEST MILFORD NJ 66.8 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29 WEME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 93.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O753

32 WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 57.2 LIC BLCDT -20021025RAAS
32 WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 57.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0877

32 WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 57.2: €GP BPCDT -20080616ABE
32 WSWB-DT SCRANTON PA 121.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0878

32 WOPX SCRANTON PA 121.3 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
33 WPIX NEW YORK NY 86.2 STA BMDSTA -20040625ACC
33 WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 82.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O911

33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 86.2 €P BPCDT -20080523AEI
33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 82.8 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAZ
39 WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 41.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080618AAL
40 WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 86.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1134

40 WXTV PATERSON NJ 86.2 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
17 WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY 86.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 W25AW TRENTON NJ BLTTA -20030512ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 50.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ALB
18 WNJB-DT NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 45.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0317
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 81.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABX
18 WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 81.3 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 122.5 CP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 122.5 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 58.7 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH



22 WNJS-DT CAMDEN NJ 58.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0496

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 58.7 LIC BLEDT -20070611ARY
22 WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY 122.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0499

24 WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 83.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0579

25 WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 284.6 LIC BLCT -19890327KJ
25 W25BB PITTSTOWN NJ 35.8 LIC BLTT -199303251ID
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 83.1 LIC BLET -19920220KG
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 83.1 APP BLSTA -20080107ACT
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 83.1 APP BSTA -20090203ACL
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 83.1 APP BLSTA -20080107ACH
25 WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 83.6 APP BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
25 WASA-LP PORT JERVIS NY 83.6 APP BDISDTL -20081016AEU
25 WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 321.8 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
25 WCNY-DT SYRACUSE NY 319.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO612

25 WTIVE-DT READING PA 84.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO615

25 WTVE READING PA 49.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081027ACR
25 WTVR-TV ~RICHMOND VA 3983 LIC BLCDT -20021204ABA
25 WTVR-DT RICHMOND VA 381.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0622

26 KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 50.3 CP BPCDT -20080620ABO
26 KYW-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 50.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0650

27 WGTW-TV ~BURLINGTON NJ 49.8 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
27 WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 50.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP06&78

28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 78.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O719

28 WNBC NEW YORK NY 78.7 APP BPCDT -20080620ADL
29 WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 49.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081110ADR
29 WFME-TV WEST MILFORD NJ 71.6 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29 WEME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 106.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO753

32 WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 49.8 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS8
32 WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 50.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0877

32 WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 49.8 CP BPCDT -20080616ABE
33 WPIX NEW YORK NY 83.1 STA BMDSTA -20040625ACC
33 WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 78.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O911

33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 83.1 cCP BPCDT -20080523AEI
33 WCBS-TV NEW YORK NY 78.7 APP BMPCDT -20080619AA7
39 WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 70.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080618AAL
40 WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 83.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1134

40 WXTV PATERSON NJ 83+1: LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
17 WEBR-CA MANHATTAN NY 83.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WNYETV NEW YORK NY DTVPLN -NPLN1254

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 WPHLTV PHILADELPHIA PA 132.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1001
18 WHCTTV HARTFORD CT 151.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1012
18 WNJB-DT NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 45.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO317
22 WNJS-DT CAMDEN NJ 134.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0496
22 WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY 45.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0499
23 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 134.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1182
23 WHSI-DT SMITHTOWN NY 88.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0537
24 WEDH HARTFORD CT 150.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1202
24 WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0579
25 WEXT BOSTON MA 287.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1247
25 WHAGTV HAGERSTOWN MD 358.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1248
25 WCNY-DT SYRACUSE NY 296.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO612
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WTVE-DT READING PA 152.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0615
WNNE-DT HARTFORD VT 325.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0623
WTWS NEW LONDON CT 167.2 PLN DTVPLN ~-NPLN1268
KYW-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 131.92 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0650
WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 132.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0678
WIBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY 107.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0681
WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 4.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0719
WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 45.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0753
WIXF PHILADELPHIA PA 132.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1365
WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 132.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0877
WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 4,7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0911
WEDY-DT NEW HAVEN CT 111.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPL1081
WLVTTV ALLENTOWN PA 123.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1567
WGGBTV SPRINGFIELD MA 199.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1585
WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1134
WMGMTV WILDWOOD NJ 192.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1590
WICZTV BINGHAMTON NY 218.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1591
sults for: 25N NY NEW YORK DTVPLN NPLN1254 PLN
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 18444735 20486.2
not affected by terrain losses 18096895 18545.3
lost to NTSC IX 58767 140.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 336447 1300.6
lost to all IX 395214 1440.5
lysis of current record
nnel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY BLET -19920220KG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
n Call City/State Dist (km) Status BApplication Ref. No.
WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 132.0 LIC BLCT =Z61]
WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 132.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619ALB
WNJB-DT NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 45.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO317
WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 22.2 Cp BPCDT -20080620ABX
WMBC-TV NEWTON NJ 22.:2 LIic BLCDT -20060803AMO
WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 451 GP BPEDT -20080317AA0
WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 45.1 APP BMPEDT -20080620AID
WNJS CAMDEN NJ 134.8 CP BPEDT -20080620ALH
WNJS-DT CAMDEN NJ 134.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0496
WNJS CAMDEN NJ 134.8 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY 45.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0499
WNJS CAMDEN NJ 134.8 LIC BLET -20070611ARAZ
WNJS CAMDEN NJ 134.8 APP BSTA -20070511ACA
WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 88.3 CP BECDT -20080613ACJ
WHSI-DT SMITHTOWN NY 88.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0537
WETY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 88.3 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
WEDH HARTFORD CT 143.4 LIC BLET -20070605ABP
WEDH HARTFORD CT 150.8 APP BSTA -20060817ABO
WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0579
WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 358.8 LIC BLCT -19890327KJ
WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 301.3 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
WCNY-DT SYRACUSE NY 296.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0612
WTVE-DT READING PA 152.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0615
WTVE READING PA 131.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081027ACR
WNNE HARTFORD VT 324.6 LIC BLCDT -20050801BF2
WNNE-DT HARTFORD VT 325.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0623
WHPX NEW LONDON CT 167.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AEQ
WHPX NEW LONDON CT 1lelw2 € BPCDT -20080313AB0O
KYW-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 1322 EPR BPCDT -20080620ABO
KYW-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 131.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0650
WGTW-TV ~BURLINGTON NJ 131:8 .LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
WGTW-DT BURLINGTON N.J 132.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O678
WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 82.4 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
WTBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY 107.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0681
WTBY-TV POUGHKEEPSIE NY 82.4 CP BPCDT -20080619ABY
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32
32
32
32
33
35
33
33
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39
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40
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Proposal causes no interference

WNBC-DT
WNBC
WUVP-TV
WFME-TV
WFME-DT
WTXE-TV
WPSG
WPSG-DT
WPSG
WQPX
WPIX
WPIX-DT
WCBS-TV
WCBS-TV
WCTX
WEDY-DT
WLVT-TV
WXTV-DT
WXTV
WICZ-TV
WEBR-CA

NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
VINELAND NJ
WEST MILFORD
WEST MILFORD
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
PHILADELPHIA
SCRANTON PA
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW HAVEN CT
NEW HAVEN CT
ALLENTOWN PA
PATERSON NJ
PATERSON NJ
BINGHAMTON NY
MANHATTAN NY

NJ
NJ
PA
PA
PA
PA

131.
23:
45.

132,

131,

132

OO OWHMANNONONOOOWOFHF MM ~J

PLN
APP
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
FLN
CP
APP
STA
PLN
CP
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP

DTVPLN -DTVPO719

BPCDT -20080620ADL
BMPCDT -20081110ADR
BLEDT -20040712ACP
DTVPLN -DTVP0753
BLCT -2289

BLCDT -20021025AAS
DTVPLN -DTVP0877
BPCDT -20080616ABE
BPCT -20020111AAJ
BMDSTA -20040625ACC
DTVPLN -DTVP0911
BPCDT -20080523AEI
BMPCDT -20080619AA7Z
BLCDT -20040507AA7
DTVPLN -DTVP1081
BMPEDT -20080618AAL
DTVPLN -DTVP1134
BLCDT -20050214AGS
BLCT -19900206KG

USERRECORD-01
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



